

**MAIN CASE No.W.A. Nos.538, 539 & 552 of 2026**

| Sl.No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Office Note |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 04.    | 20.07.2026 | <p><b><u>RNT, J &amp; PKC, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri M.R.K. Chakravarthy, learned counsel for the writ appellant is in the midst of his arguments.</p> <p>2. Sri P. Sri Raghu Ram, learned counsel, assisted by Sri Vivekananda Virupaksha, learned counsel for respondent No.1/writ petitioner, appeared through virtual mode.</p> <p>3. List on 27.07.2026.</p> <p>4. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>RNT, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>PKC, J</b></p> <p>MJA</p> |             |